TOSS (TELANGANA OPEN SCHOOL SOCIETY)

What Next?
After 10th Class

Telangana Open School Society (TOSS) offers Intermediate course in
The scheme of studies for Intermediate Academic and
Vocational Courses offered by TOSS; Group-wise classification of subjects with
Code Nos. are as follows:

distance mode.

Group ‘A’

Group ‘B’

Group ‘C’

Code Subject

Code Subject

Code Subject

301 Hindi

302 English-
Compulsory

305 Telugu

306 Urdu

310 Arabic

311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319

Mathematics

Physics

Chemistry

Biology

History

Geography

Political Science/(Civics)
Economics
Commerce/Business
Studies

404
404

426

430
460

462

Painting

Early Childhood
Care & Education
Apparel Fashion
Designing
Computer Science
Hotel  Front
Operation

Soil  and
Management

Office

Fertilizer

320 Accountancy

321 Home Science

328 Psychology

331 Sociology

335 Mass Communication

TOSS offers Intermediate Course in distance mode in two categories, viz., Category(1)
and Category(2):

Category(1): For category (1) of the Intermediate course with five subjects,

the combination is as follows:

Under Group A-English is compulsory and candidates can take one more
language as per their option:

S.No. Combination of 5 Subjects across the Groups A, B, C
Group A Group B Group C Total
1 4 0 5

2 3 0 5
2 2 1 5
1 3 1 5

Category 2: For category (2) of the Intermediate course with six subjects, ¢
combination is as follows:

Combination of 6 Subjects across the Groups A, B, C
Group A Group B Group C Total
1 5 0 6

1 4 1 6
2 4 0 6
2 3 1 6




Telangana Open School Society (TOSS) Intermediate

If the candidate wishes to use TOSS Intermediate certificate for higher

studies, it is in their interest that they keep in mind the requirements of the

courses/Universities they wish to join after passing TOSS Intermediate Course.

The Entry Requirements of Certain Universities in Telangana for certain Degree /

Professional courses, are given by TOSS as follows.

Guidelines to learners who want to study Higher Course:

i)

Eligibility criteria for Admission into Engineering Courses - a pass
in Intermediate course with Maths, Physics, Chemistry and English
as the subjects.

Eligibility criteria for Medical, Agriculture and Veterinary courses -
a pass in Intermediate course with Biology, Physics and Chemistry,
English subjects.

Eligibility criteria for Admission into B.A./B.com/B.B.M/B.Sc./B.Sc.
(Home Science) Courses - As per existing norms, the qualifying
examination for admission to any of the various degree courses is
pass in Intermediate Public Examination held by any recognized
Boards of Intermediate Education / Sr. Secondary or its equivalent

examination.




