## What Next? After 10<sup>th</sup> Class

## **TOSS (TELANGANA OPEN SCHOOL SOCIETY)**

Telangana Open School Society (TOSS) offers Intermediate course in distance mode. The scheme of studies for **Intermediate** Academic and Vocational Courses offered by TOSS; Group-wise classification of subjects with Code Nos. are as follows:

Group 'A'		Group 'B'		Group 'C'	
Code	Subject	Code	Subject	Code	Subject
301	Hindi	311	Mathematics	404	Painting
302	English-	312	Physics	404	Early Childhood
	Compulsory	313	Chemistry		Care & Education
305	Telugu	314	Biology	426	Apparel Fashion
306	Urdu	315	History		Designing
310	Arabic	316	Geography	430	Computer Science
		317	Political Science/(Civics)	460	Hotel Front Office
		318	Economics		Operation
		319	Commerce/Business	462	Soil and Fertilizer
			Studies		Management
		320	Accountancy		_
		321	Home Science		
		328	Psychology		
		331	Sociology		
		335	Mass Communication		

TOSS offers Intermediate Course in distance mode in two categories, viz., Category(1) and Category(2):

<u>Category(1)</u>: For category (1) of the Intermediate course with five subjects, the combination is as follows:

Under Group A-English is compulsory and candidates can take one more language as per their option:

S.No.	Combination of 5 Subjects across the Groups A, B, C					
	Group A	Group B	Group C	Total		
1	1	4	0	5		
2	2	3	0	5		
3	2	2	1	5		
4	1	3	1	5		

<u>Category 2</u>: For category (2) of the Intermediate course with six subjects, c combination is as follows:

Sl.	Combination of 6 Subjects across the Groups A, B, C						
No.	Group A	Group B	Group C	Total			
1	1	5	0	6			
2	1	4	1	6			
3	2	4	0	6			
4	2	3	1	6			

## **Telangana Open School Society (TOSS) Intermediate**

If the candidate wishes to use TOSS Intermediate certificate for higher studies, it is in their interest that they keep in mind the requirements of the courses/Universities they wish to join after passing TOSS Intermediate Course. The Entry Requirements of Certain Universities in Telangana for certain Degree / Professional courses, are given by TOSS as follows.

Guidelines to learners who want to study Higher Course:

- i) Eligibility criteria for Admission into Engineering Courses a pass in Intermediate course with Maths, Physics, Chemistry and English as the subjects.
- ii) Eligibility criteria for Medical, Agriculture and Veterinary courses a pass in Intermediate course with Biology, Physics and Chemistry, English subjects.
- iii) Eligibility criteria for Admission into B.A./B.com/B.B.M/B.Sc./B.Sc. (Home Science) Courses As per existing norms, the qualifying examination for admission to any of the various degree courses is pass in Intermediate Public Examination held by any recognized Boards of Intermediate Education / Sr. Secondary or its equivalent examination.

XXX